## 505376537 03/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5423330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON WINDHAM REEVES	02/26/2019
IGOR FELDMAN	02/14/2019
CHRISTOPHER HARVEY	02/19/2019
SRIRAM SATHYANARAYANAN	02/09/2019
HEATHER HIRSCH	02/15/2019
LAUREN PEPPER MACKENZIE	02/14/2019
AMIT DESHPANDE	02/21/2019
STEPHEN SAZINSKY	02/14/2019
JENNIFER S. MICHAELSON	01/28/2019
KUTLU GOKSU ELPEK	01/29/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOUNCE THERAPEUTICS, INC
Street Address:	780 MEMORIAL DRIVE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15767172
PCT Number:	US1658032

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4148476401

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: MCNEILL BAUR PLLC

**Address Line 1:** 500 W. SILVER SPRING DRIVE, SUITE K-200

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, WISCONSIN 53217

PATENT REEL: 048606 FRAME: 0492

505376537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01140-0005-00US/PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER L. ARGUELLES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Arguelles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019
Total Attachments: 19	
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TDeshpande_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TDeshpande_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TSazinsky_Jounce_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TSazinsky_Jounce_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	THarvey_Jounce_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	THarvey_Jounce_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	THirsche_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	THirsche_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TFeldman_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TReeves_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TReeves_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TMichaelson_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TMichaelson_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	
source=2019-03-15_01140-0005-00PC	TSathyanarayanan_assignment_signed#page2.tif

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	

Name:	Christopher Harvey	Name:	Sriram Sathyanarayanan
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	Heather Hirsch		Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	Amit Deshpande		Stephen Sazinsky
	21 February 2019		
Signature:	Mushpande	Signature:	
Name: J	Jennifer S. Michaelson	Name:	Kutlu Goksu Elpek
			•
ASSIGNEE'S	NY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE ackn name to this Assignment on the da ERAPEUTICS INC.		
		Data	
sy:		Date:	
Name:			
Γitle:			

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

		Na	m	e:	J	33	01	) ·	V	i.	d l	18	188	8 8	١.	6	٧e										N	23	le <b>c</b>	•	Ιg		r	Fe	k	88	8	r)											
		£	at																				•••				ĭ		te													 				•••			
					APA-A																			•						*										 		 	 	***	****	••••	••••	*****	***
S	1928	1331	ur	e:																					Si		na	iu	re																				
	·œ.				••••	~~	~~~			~~	~~~	~~~		~~	•	•••	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	~~	••••	•		, ess.						•••		***		~~	~~~		~~~	 	~~~	 ~~~	 				***	••••	•••

Name: Christopher Harvey Name: Sriram Sathyanarayanan

Page 1 of 1

Date:	Date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: Heather Hirsch Date:	Name: Lauren Pepper MacKenzie Date:	
Signature:	Signature:	
Name: Amit Deshpande Date: Signature:	Name: Stephen Sazinsky Date: 2/14/19 Signature: A———	
Name: <u>Jennifer S. Michaelson</u> Date: Signature:		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE ack ASSIGNEE'S name to this Assignment on the a  JOUNCE THERATEDIC SANC  By: Name: Anna Bary  Title: Sengar Urce President General Counsel	2/1/2000	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name: Jason Windham	Reeves	Name: Igor	Feldman	 
Date:		Date:		
		***********		 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signature:	Sign	nature:		

Name:	Christopher Harvey	Name:	Sriram Sathyanarayanan
Date:	19 86 2019		
Signature:	and		
	Heather Hirsch		Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Date:			
Signature:		Signature:	
Name:	Amit Deshpande	Name:	Stephen Sazinsky
Date:			
Signature:			
Nama	Jennifer S. Michaelson	Mama	Kutlu Goksu Elpek
	FEIRING O. MICHMEISUN	accent and a second	Within Coken Filick
ASSIGNEE'S r	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE ack name to this Assignment on the RAPEUTICS INC.		
By:		Date:	
Title:			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Jason Windham Reeves	Name: Igor Feldman
Date:	Date:
Signature:	Signature:

Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	Heather Hirsch		Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Date:	2/15/2019	Date:	
Signature:	2/15/2019 ARAMIAHIGE	Signature:	
Name:	Amit Deshpande	Name:	Stephen Sazinsky
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	Jennifer S. Michaelson		Kutlu Goksu Elpek
Signature:		Signature:	
ASSIGNEE'S	IY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknown ame to this Assignment on the dateurics inc.	te indicated belo	
Name:			
Title:			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignce is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman	
Date:	Date:	02/14/19	
Signature:	Signature:	Ipo Feldon	

Name: Christopher Harvey

Name: Sriram Sathyanarayanan

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
Date:	2/26/2019	Date:	
Signature:	A Stan	Signature:	

Name:	Christopher Harvey	Name:	Sriram Sathyanarayanan
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Name:	Heather Hirsch	Name:	Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Date:		Date:	
Name:	Amit Deshpande	Name:	Stephen Sazinsky
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	Jennifer S. Michaelson	Date:	Kutlu Goksu Elpek
Signature		_ Signature	
ASSIGNEE'S n	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknown to this Assignment on the data		C
Ву:		Date:	
Name:			
Title			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	

Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
	Heather Hirsch		Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Managa	A sould The allow on the	N	0. 1. 0. 1.
Name: Date:	Amit Deshpande		Stephen Sazinsky
Date.		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Date: 2	ennifer S. Michaelson 8 Jan 2019	Date:	Kutlu Goksu Elpek
Signature:	mic	Signature:	
J			
IN TESTIMON ASSIGNEE'S r	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknown ame to this Assignment on the date	wledges this assi	gnment and hereunto signed
JOUNCE THERAP	_		
Ву:		Date:	
Name:	•		

Title:

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No.

PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND. WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
:33180		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	

Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Name: Date:	Heather Hirsch		Lauren Pepper MacKenzie 고기네시역
Signature:		Signature:	Ya-Buna
Name: Date:	Amit Deshpande	Name: Date:	Stephen Sazinsky
Signature:		Signature:	
	lennifer S. Michaelson		Kutlu Goksu Elpek
Signature:			
IN TESTIMON ASSIGNEE'S ( JOUNCE THERAP	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE ac name to this Assignment on the EUTICS INC.	knowledges this asside date indicated below	gnment and hereunto signed v.
Ву:		Date:	
Name:			
Title:			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	

Date:		Date:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Name: Date:	Heather Hirsch	Name: Date:	Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	Amit Deshpande	Date:	Stephen Sazinsky
Signature:		Signature:	
	Iennifer S. Michaelson		Kutiu Goksu Eipek 1/29/2019
Signature:		Signature: _	<u> Glefsk</u>
ASSIGNEE'S 1 JOUNCE THERAP	IY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknown name to this Assignment on the date reutics inc.	indicated belo	
Name:			
Title:			

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

#### GENE SIGNATURES FOR DETERMINING ICOS EXPRESSION

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on October 21, 2016 (PCT/US16/58032) and

WHEREAS, Jounce Therapeutics, a corporation having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT Application No. PCT/US16/58032, filed October 21, 2016, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Jason Windham Reeves	Name:	Igor Feldman
Date:		Date:	ninnina wananina waninininini wanini wa
Signature:		Signature:	

Page 1 of 2
PA

Name:	Christopher Harvey	Name:	Sriram Satnyanarayanan
Date:	·····	Date:	1 Feb 9th 2019
			(Sans)
Name:	Heather Hirsch	Name:	Lauren Pepper MacKenzie
Name:	Amit Deshpande	Name:	Stephen Sazinsky
Date:			
Signature:		Signature:	
Date:	Jennifer S. Michaelson	Date:	Kutlu Goksu Elpek
IN TESTIMON ASSIGNEE'S n	Y WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE acknooned to this Assignment on the danger of the da	owledges this assi	gnment and hereunto signed
ву:		Date:	
Name:			
Title:	·······		

Page 2 of 2